

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24602/2019

SHIV PRASAD (D) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35980/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.35979/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 06-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Rajarajan,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 192 days in refiling the SLP is condoned.
The Registry to process the matter further.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER