

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6412/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-04-2019 in SA No. 1215/1998 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

SHIV PRASAD (D) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 35980/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after service is complete.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER