

ITEM NO.9
SECTION IV-C

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6412/2020

SHIV PRASAD (D) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 35980/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner nos. 6 and 7 have expired and that he will be moving appropriate application for bringing on record the legal representatives and seeks four weeks time. Granted.

Respondent nos.1,2,8,18,23 and 24 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars to effect service on respondent nos.3 to 7, 9 to 17, 19 to 22 and 25 to 34 within two weeks time.

List again on 9.3.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar