

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6412/2020

SHIV PRASAD (D) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 35980/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. V. Purushothaman Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Nancy Shamim, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted, as a last chance, to respondent Nos. 1,2, 8, 18, 23, 24 to file counter affidavit.

Application for substitution on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 and 7, is found to be defective. Four weeks' time is granted to cure the said defects.

Leaned counsel for the petitioner has taken fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.3 to 5, 9 to 17 , 19 to 22 and 25 to 34.

Two weeks time, as a last chance is granted to file fresh particulars in respect of above said respondents.

List again on 22.04.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar