

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6412/2020

SHIV PRASAD (D) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 48200/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 16506/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 15-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR
Mrs. Darshana Mahindrakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 3 to 7, 9 to 17, 19 to 22 and 25 to 34 still remain un-served as on date. As per the office report dated 13.06.2022, learned counsel for the petitioners is yet to pay the requisite printing charges for copies of the SLP to be prepared for issuance of notice.

Applications have been filed for substitution of the LRs of deceased petitioner Nos.6 & 7, but no applications have been filed either to set aside the abatement or for condonation of the delay in seeking the setting aside of abatement.

Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioners, seeks time to take necessary steps.

List the matter after six weeks.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)