

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6412/2020

SHIV PRASAD (D) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION AND I.A. FOR SUBSTITUTION AND I.A. FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER IS TO BE LISTED

IA No. 107650/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 78974/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 78973/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 78970/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 48200/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 16506/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 107645/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 107653/2023 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

IA No. 107648/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 09-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Mainak Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Manika Jolly, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 16506 of 2022 and 48200 of 2022 filed in respect of deceased petitioner Nos. 6 and 7 are allowed. Legal representatives of deceased petitioner Nos. 6 and 7 are ordered to be brought on record. Petitioner's counsel to carry out the amendment and file

amended memo of parties.

Issue notice on IA Nos. 78970 of 2022, 78973 of 2022, 78974 of 2022, 107645 of 2023, 107648 of 2023 and 107650 of 2023 in respect of proposed LRs of respondent No. 2, 4 and 13

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the IA No 107653 of 2023. Hence, said application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Since spare copies of Special Leave Petition have been furnished, let notice be issued to respondent Nos. 3, 5-7, 9-12, 14-17, 19-22, 25-34.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)