

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6412/2020

SHIV PRASAD (D) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 03-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mainak Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 1, 8, 18, 23 & 24 to file the counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 3, 5 to 7, 9 to 12, 14 to 17, 19 to 22, 26, 29 to 34, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to file application for substituted service in respect of respondent Nos. 25, 27 and 28.

Application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 2 and 4 are filed. The same is within time. Allowed. Registry to proceed further, as per rules.

Application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent No.13 is filed, which is barred by time. The same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar

MG