

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6412/2020

SHIV PRASAD (D) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 107650/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 78974/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 107645/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 107648/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 11-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after three weeks.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)