

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6412/2020

SHIV PRASAD (D) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 107650/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 78974/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 107645/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND IA No. 107648/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT AND I.A. NO.157431/2024)

Date : 30-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR
Mrs. Darshana Mahindrakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Sanket Vashistha, Adv.
Ms. Samridhi Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.78974/2022, 107645/2023, 107648/2023 & 107650/2023

Issue notice on the above I.As. to the LRs. Of deceased respondent No.13.

I.A. NO.157431/2024

1. The application filed for effecting substituted service in respect of respondent Nos.25, 27 & 28 is allowed for the reasons mentioned therein.

2. Steps for publication of notices in terms of the application be taken in two weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAVITA KWATRA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)