

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6412/2020

SHIV PRASAD (D) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 107650/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 78974/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 107645/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 107648/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 19-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent
Nos. 1, 8, 18, 23 & 24 has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2.1 to 2.5, 3, 5
to 7, 9 to 12, 14 to 17, 19 to 22, 26, 29 to 34 but none has
entered appearance.

Respondent No.4 has expired. The legal representatives
are already on record as respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 5 to 7.

contd....

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit alongwith proof of publication in respect of respondent Nos.25, 27 & 28 but none has entered appearance.

Two weeks' time is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for issuing notice to the proposed Lr Nos. 13.1 to 13.4, in view of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber's order dated 30.08.2024.

Application seeking substitution in respect of petitioner nos. 6 & 7 be processed for listing before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar