

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6412/2020

SHIV PRASAD (D) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 17-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR  
Mr. Prashanta Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three days to file the process fee failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed to the extent of the unserved respondent no. 13.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)